12-18-2001



For. PTO-1595

J.S.	DEF	PART	MENT	OF	COMM	ERÇ
1	LS	Pate	nt and	Tra	demark	Office

(Rev. 03/01)				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	7019			
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Achint P. Mathur, Chuanbao Gu &	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. Name:			
Jason Michael Fulmer				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	1403 Foulk Road, #102			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1403 Four Road #102			
Other				
<b>—</b> 0.110.	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803-275			
Execution Date: November 2, 2001				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	[0/005949]			
	olication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11/2/01}{2}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Griffith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: William II. Gilliam	_			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Reising, Ethington, Barnes,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees			
Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, PC				
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	50-0852			
City: Troy State: MI 48099-4390	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  William H. Griffith	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012363 FRAME: 0534**

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Achint P. Mathur, Chuanbao Gu, and Jason Michael Fulmer, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business in 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ALL WELDED PLATE HEAT EXHANGER
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2001, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Achint P. Mathur

Jason Michael Fulmer

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 2 day of November, 2001, personally appeared before me Achint P. Mathur, Chuanbao Gu, and Jason Michael Fulmer to me known to be the persons named in the above instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

BRENDA JACKSON **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. ±1-7-2004

RECORDED: 12/05/2001

Notary Public: My Commission Expires:

> PATENT REEL: 012363 FRAME: 0535